

**OFFICE OF THE
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, JACOBABAD**

(@ Government Boys High School, Boys Degree College Road, Jacobabad Email: ewdjacobabad@gmail.com)

No. XEN(EWD)/TC/G-55/

565

Larkano, Dated

05/05/2017

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed tenders are invited from the interested contractors/firms on Standard Bidding Documents for the following works as per SPPRA Rules 2010.

ADP/ S.No.	Name of Scheme / Location	Estimated Cost (in Million)	Earnest Money (in rupees)	Tender Fee (in rupees)	Completion Period
185	Rehabilitation, Improvement / Renovation & Provision for Missing Facilities in existing Primary / Elementary Schools (30 Units) District Jacobabad (2016-17 Programme).				
1	GBPS Ghulam Rasool Channo Tal: Thull.	2.400	120,000	3000	12 months
2	GBPS Chhutto Mahar Tal: Thull	2.400	120,000	3000	12 months
3	GBPS Dr. Sohrab Khan Sarki Tal: Thull	2.100	105,000	3000	12 months
4	GBPS Karim Dino Lashari Tal: Thull	1.900	95,000	3000	12 months
5	GGPS Muhammad Ramzan Sarki Tal: Thull	2.000	100,000	3000	12 months
6	GBPS Muhammad Alim Khoso Tal: Thull	2.400	120,000	3000	12 months
7	GBPS Abdul Wahab Chachar Tal: G.Khairi	2.400	120,000	3000	12 months
8	GBPS Muhammad Laique Dasti Tal: Thull	1.800	90,000	3000	12 months
9	GBPS Grid Station Tal: Thull	1.800	90,000	3000	12 months
10	GGPS Khuda Bux Noonari Tal: Thull	3.500	175,000	3000	12 months
11	GBPS Chook Lashari Tal: Thull	3.200	160,000	3000	12 months
12	GBPS Nek Muhammad Banglani Tal: Thull	1.800	90,000	3000	12 months
13	GGPS Mendhro Jafferri Tal: Thull	1.800	90,000	3000	12 months
14	GBPS Rohal Lashari Tal: Thull	1.900	95,000	3000	12 months
15	GBPS Jaffer Mundhrani Tal: G.Khairi	1.900	95,000	3000	12 months
16	GGPS Lal Bhatti Tal: Thull	1.900	95,000	3000	12 months
17	GBPS Jagan Channo Tal: Thull	1.900	95,000	3000	12 months
18	GBPS Kaleri Wandh Tal: G.Khairi	1.800	90,000	3000	12 months
19	GBPS Punhal Jafferri Tal: Thull	2.300	115,000	3000	12 months
20	GBPS angar Muhalla Tal: Jacobabad	5.500	275,000	3000	12 months
21	GBPS Wakeel Khan Bhatti Tal: Jacobabad	1.900	95,000	3000	12 months
22	GBPS Banglow Syedan	1.800	90,000	3000	12 months
23	GGPS Main Thull	5.800	290,000	3000	12 months
24	GBPS Punhoo Bhatti Tal: G.Khairi	2.000	100,000	3000	12 months
25	GBPS Muhammad Hayat Khand Tal: G.Khairi	2.300	115,000	3000	12 months
26	GBPS Mehboob Ji Wandh Tal: Jacobabad	1.600	80,000	3000	12 months
27	GBPS Joungal Tal: Thull	3.800	190,000	3000	12 months
28	GBLSS Abdul Hakeem Lashari Tal: Thull	3.800	190,000	3000	12 months
29	GBPS Ghous Bux Pechuho Tal: Jacobabad	1.900	95,000	3000	12 months
30	GBPS Garhi Sabayo Tal: Jacobabad	1.800	90,000	3000	12 months
214	Construction of building for Shelterless Primary School District Jacobabad (6-Units) (2016-17 Programme)				
31	GBPS Muhammad Qasim Mastoi @ Channa Muhalla Tal: Jacobabad.	4.800	240,000	3000	12 months
32	GBPS Dargahi Jakhrani Tal: Thull	4.800	240,000	3000	12 months
33	GBPS Wakeel Khan Bhatti Tal: Jacobabad	4.800	240,000	3000	12 months
34	GBPS Muhammad Nawaz Jakhrani Tal: Jacobabad	4.800	240,000	3000	12 months
35	GBPS Buxan Katohar Tal: G.Khairi	4.800	240,000	3000	12 months
36	GGPS Abdul Karim Katwar Tal: G.Khairi	4.800	240,000	3000	12 months
223	Up-gradation of Primary Schools to Middle Schools at Larkana Division (8-Units) (2016-17 Programme) (1 Unit for District Jacobabad)				
37	GBPS Allan Khan Jamali Tal: Jacobabad	8.685	434,250	3000	12 months

307	Establishment of Public School Thull (2016-17 Programme)				
38	Public School Thull District Jacobabad	129,000	6450,000	3000	12 months
308	Rehabilitation of existing Public School Jacobabad (2016-17 Programme)				
39	Public School Jacobabad	27,000	1350,000	3000	12 months
331	Rehabilitation, Improvement / Renovation & Provision for Missing Facilities in existing Secondary / Higher Secondary Schools District Jacobabad (2016-17 Programme)				
40	GBHS Hamidia Tal: Jacobabad	6,800	340,000	3000	12 months
41	GGHS Mubarakpur Tal: Thull	5,000	250,000	3000	12 months
42	GBHS Lal Bhatti	5,000	250,000	3000	12 months
43	GBHS Usto Bhaledino Abad Tal: G.Khairi	5,000	250,000	3000	12 months
44	GBHS Muhammad Pur Odho Tal: G.Khairi	4,800	240,000	3000	12 months
45	GBHSS Garhi Khairi Tal: G.Khairi	7,500	375,000	3000	12 months
46	GBHS Abdul Qadir Khoso Tal: Thull	3,800	190,000	3000	12 months
47	GGHSS Thull	7,000	350,000	3000	12 months
48	GGHSS Jacobabad	7,500	375,000	3000	12 months
418	Establishment of Girls Degree College at Thull District Jacobabad (2016-17 Programme)				
49	GGDC Thull	84,000	4200,000	3000	12 months
432	Rehabilitation & Provision of missing facilities in existing Colleges in Larkana Division (11-Units) (2016-17 Programme)				
50	GBDC Thull	11,200	560,000	3000	12 months
469	Schools Improvement through Adopt a Schools Intervention Larkana Division (8-Units) (2016-17 Programme)				
51	GBHS Muhammad Pur Odho Tal: G.Khairi	3,700	185,000	3000	12 months
52	GBMS Muhammad Pur Odho Tal: G.Khairi	3,700	185,000	3000	12 months
53	GGPS Muhammad Pur Odho Tal: G.Khairi	2,300	115,000	3000	12 months
54	GBPS Muhammad Pur Odho Tal: G.Khairi	2,300	115,000	3000	12 months
481	ILMI Infrastructure Development Larkana Division (14-Units) (2016-17 Programme)				
55	GBPS Masoo Khan Lashari Tal: Thull	3,200	160,000	3000	12 months
56	GBPS Haji Shah Nawaz Khoso Tal: Thull	3,200	160,000	3000	12 months
57	GBPS Mir Muhammad Bakhrani Tal: Thull	2,500	125,000	3000	12 months
58	GBPS Thariri Tal: Jacobabad	2,500	125,000	3000	12 months
162	Early Childhood Education (ECE) Intervention, Larkana Division (Phase-II) (2016-17 Programme)				
59	GBPS Hamid Khan Lashari Tal: Jacobabad	1,700	85,000	3000	12 months
	Repair / Renovation				06 months
60	GBPS Special Force Jacobabad	1,850	92,500	3000	06 months
61	GBPS Mehrabpur Tal: Jacobabad	1,400	70,000	1500	06 months
62	GGPS Dr. Sohrab Khan Sarki Tal: Thull	1,900	95,000	3000	06 months
63	GBPS Dadpur Jagir Tal: Jacobabad	1,850	92,500	3000	06 months
64	GGPS Dadpur Jagir Tal: Jacobabad	1,900	95,000	3000	06 months
65	GBPS Sharbat Mundrani Tal: G.Khairi	1,400	70,000	1500	06 months
66	GGPS Garhi Khairi-II	1,400	70,000	1500	06 months
67	GGPS Garhi Khairi-III	1,400	70,000	1500	06 months
68	GGMS Adam Khan Panhwar Tal: Jacobabad	2,250	112,500	3000	06 months
69	GGMS Juma Khan Dasti Tal: Jacobabad	1,800	90,000	3000	06 months
70	GBMS Zangipur Old Thull	1,900	95,000	3000	06 months
71	GBMS Dau Garhi Khairi	1,000	50,000	1500	06 months
72	GBMS Tajo Dero Tal: G.Khairi	1,000	50,000	1500	06 months
73	GBMS Ghulam Muhammad Jakhrani UC Molai, Thull	1,400	70,000	1500	06 months
74	GBMS Noor Muhammad Pathan Tal: Jacobabad	2,000	100,000	3000	06 months
75	GGMS Noor Muhammad Pathan Tal: Jacobabad	1,900	95,000	3000	06 months
76	GBMS Mir Baz Khan Bijarani Tal: Thull	1,900	95,000	3000	06 months
77	GGHS Jacobabad	10,000	500,000	3000	06 months
78	GGHS Single Section Jacobabad	1,000	50,000	1500	06 months

79	GBHSS Jacobabad	3.500	175,000	3000	06 months
80	GGHSS K.G Jacobabad	3.600	180,000	3000	06 months
81	GGHSS Dr. Sohrab Khan Sarki Tal: Thull	1.850	92,500	3000	06 months
82	GGDC Jacobabad	4.500	225,000	3000	06 months

2. Eligibility: Valid Registration with Income Tax, Sales Tax, Sindh Revenue Board, Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant category ending up to December, 2017 and renewed License issued by Electric Inspector, Larkano for electrical works.
3. Method of Procurement (Single Stage Single Envelope).
4. Annual Financial Turnover of last three years.
5. Undertaking on Affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigation or abandonment of any work in the Department.
6. Bidding/Tender Documents:
 - i. **Issuance:** Documents will be issued from date of publication in newspaper / hoisting on SPPRA Website to **29.05.2017** at 12:00 noon on payment of tender fee (Non-refundable).
 - ii. **Submission:** Last date will be **29.05.2017 up to 2:00 pm.**
 - iii. **Opening:** will be opened on **29.05.2017 at 3:00 pm.**
 - iv. **Un-responded tenders** will be again issued / submitted/opened on following dates.

Attempt:	(a) Issue date:	(b) Submission	&	Opening date
2nd	30.05.2017 to 13.06.2017	14.06.2017 upto 2:00 pm		at 3:00 pm
7. **Terms & Conditions:**
 - a. Under following conditions bid will be rejected:-
 - i. Conditional and telegraphic bids/tenders.
 - ii. Bids not accompanied by bid security and form.
 - iii. Bids received after specified date and time.
 - iv. Bids of black listed firms.
 - v. Bids received without information of technical staff working with firm.
 - vi. Bids received without list of Machinery & Equipment available with documentary evidence of its ownership & certificate of Bank showing the credit worthiness along with Bank Statement.
 - b. **Bid Validity Period: 90 Days.**
 - c. The Firm/Contractor should have successfully completed at least two contracts of equivalent value and of same nature of work during last three years specially related to structural works.
 - d. If the undersigned or any member of the Procurement Committee remains out of head quarter on date of opening of tenders, the same will be opened on the next working day at the same time as mentioned above.
 - e. The bidder must submit Bank Certificate showing the actual name of Bidder/Firm maintaining his/their account therein.
 - f. Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
JACOBABAD

CFWCs to:

1. The Deputy Commissioner, Jacobabad for favour of his kind information.
2. The Chief Engineer, Education Works, Sukkur.
3. The Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circle, Larkano for favour of information and approval please.
4. The Director (Information), Advertisement Government of Sindh, Karachi along-with 03 extra copies for publication in the leading newspapers.
5. The Director (C.B) SPPRA, Planning and Development Department, GoS Karachi for posting NIT on website.
6. The Secretary (Focal Person), Information Technology Department, Govt. of Sindh, New Sindh Secretariat, 1st Floor, Karachi for floating tenders on website.
7. The Assistant Engineer, Education Works Sub-Division, Jacobabad/Thull for vide publicity.
8. The Member of Procurement Committee for information.
9. Copy to Divisional Accounts Officer/Draftsman/Establishment Branch/Notice Board (local).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

TENDER SHEET/ BIDDING DOCUMENT

S.No. _____

Issued to

And charged Rs. _____ only as tender cost

Vide D.R. No. _____ dt: ____/____/2017

- a) Name of Procuring Agency:- Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, Jacobabad
- b) Brief Description of Work:- _____

(ADP No. _____ of 2016-17)

- c) Procuring Agency's address:- at Govt.Boys High School Jacobabad.
- d) Estimated Cost:- Rs. _____
- e) Amount of Bid Security (5%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%) Rs. _____
- f) Period of Bid Security Validity (days):- 28 Days
- g) Period of Bid Validity (days):- 90 Days
- h) Security Deposit (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10% Rs. _____
- i) Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders) Rs. _____
- j) Deadline for Submission of Bids along- As per NIT with time:-
- k) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:- Office of the XEN, Edu: Works Division Jacobabad @ Govt. "B" High School Jacobabad.
As per NIT
- l) Time for Completion from written order of _____ Months commence:-
- m) Liquidity damages:-
(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)
- n) Deposit Receipt No.dt:
- o) Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= above/ below schedule items.
PART-B =..... above/

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
JACOBABAD

S.N.O.1

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK: **RENOVATION / REHABILITATION OF EXISTING PRIMARY SCHOOL @ VILLAGE**
GBPS GHULAM RASOOL CHANNO IN TALUKA THUL DISTRICT JACOBABAD.
(ADP:NO:185 OF 2016-17)

S No	ITEM OF WORK:	QTY:	RATE:	UNIT:	AMOUNT:
1	Dismantling second class tiles roofing. (S.I.No:22 (b) P:11)	1222	378.13	% Sft	4621
2	Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar. (S.I.No:13 P:10)	1561	1285.63	% Cft	20069
3	Dismantling cement concrete reinforced separating reinfor cement from concrete cleaning & straightening the same. around structure with excavated earth watering (S.I.NO:20 P-10)	452	5445	% Cft	24635
4	Dismantling C:C Plain 1:2:4.(S.I.NO:19@ P:NO:10.	171	3327.50	% Cft	5702
5	Dismantling mud concrete .(S.I.NO:16 P:NO:10)	314	605	% Cft	1902
6	Dismantling rooled steel beams (S.I.No:42 P:NO:13)	32.208	126	P:Cwt	4059
7	Removing cement or lime Plaster.(S.I.NO:53 P:NO:13)	2207	121	% Sft	2670
8	Cement Neru Plaster (1:2) Lime & surkhi.	2207	1438.46	% Sft	31742
9	Applying flooring cost of cement 1/32 "thick(S.I.NO:14 P:NO:53)	1222	660	% Sft	8066
10	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structure refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5ft. (S.I.NO:18 P-5)	337	3176.25	%Cft	1070
11	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1/12 "to guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.NO:2 P-47) (S.I.NO: 1 P-32)	1497	8694.95	% Cft	130188
12	Random rubble massanory ratio 1:6: (S.I.NO: 1 P-32)	225	17723.0	% Cft	39877
13	Corused rubble massonary ratio 1:6: (S.I.NO: 4(d) P.NO: 36)	520	25321.0	% Cft	131748
14	R.C.C Work in roodslabs beams,coloumns, raft,lintels,and other structure members in situ or precast laid in position completed in all respects ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs	492	337	P:Cft	165951
15	Farbrication of miled steel R/F for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also i/c removal of rust (b) using top bars.(S.I.NO:7 (ii) P:20).	21.984	5001.70	P:Cwt	109956
16	Pacca brick work in foundation plinth in				

G
on
X.E.N.

cement sand 1:6: (S.I.NO:4 P-25)	124	11948.36	% Cft	14786
17 Pacca brick work in ground floor 1:6 (S.I.NO: 5 P NO:25)	1230	12674.65	% Cft	155901
18 Pacca brick work in other than building 1:6 (S.I.NO: 7 P NO:22)	517	12346.65	% Cft	63778
19 S/Fixing iron Gider @ site of work.	14.096	3850	P:Cwt	54270
20 S/Fixing iron Tee iron @ site of work.	17.178	3575	P:Cwt	61412
21 Erection roolled steel beams.(S.I.NO:6 P:96)	31.274	186.34	P:Cwt	5828
22 2nd Class tiles roofing consisting of 4"earth 1" mudplaster with gobree leeping over 12" thick cement plaster 1:6 34 lbs of hot bitumen coating sand blinded provided over one layer of 12"x6"x2" tiles laid in 1:6 cement morter i/c 1:2 cement pointing under neath of tiles complete i/c curring etc.(S.I.NO:2 P:38).	1222	7607.25	% Sft	92969
23 P/Laying single perlayer of polythene sheet quality NO:38 P:44).	1222	10.7	P:Sft	13077
24 P/Laying C:C topping 1:2:4 i/c surface finishing & dividing into pannels 3"thick. (S.I.NO:16 P:NO:73).	929	4411.82	% Sft	40975
b 2"thick C:C topping.	4467	3275.50	% Sft	146308
25 Cement Plaster (1:6) upto 12' hights 1/2"thick. (S.I.NO:13 (b) P:NO:58)	5223	2206.60	% Cft	115244
26 Cement Plaster (1:4) upto 12' hights 3/8"thick. (S.I.NO:11 (a) P:NO:58)	5223	2197.52	% Sft	114770
27 Cement Pointing strick joints on walls 1:2. (S.I.NO: 20 P:NO:59)	257	1287.44	% Sft	3306
28 R:C:C Rain Water spouts.	5	524.98	P:No	2625
29 Making Notice board made with cement.	110	58.17	P:Sft	6399
30 first Class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors & windows etc fixed in Position i/c chowkats hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts chooks cleats handles & cords with hooks ets complete.(S.I.NO: 7 (b) P:NO:65).	83	1273.76	P:Sft	105288

4 m.
X.E.N.

31	P/Fixing deodar almirah 9"-12" depth i/c boxing with back shelves shutters brass fitting complete (with out boxing & back shelves.)(S.I.NO:23 P:58).	16	1778.50	P:Sft	28011
32	P/Laying Halla or patterns tiles glazed 6"x6"x1/4" on floor or wall finishing in required pattern of STYLE specification.	43	47651.56	% Sft	20371
33	White glazed tiles 1/4 "thick dado jointed in white cement and laid over 1:2 cement sand mortar 3/4 "thick i/c finishing (S.I.NO:37 P:45).	49	28253.61	% Sft	13774
34	P/Fixing in position iron steel girls of approved design angle frames 3/4"x1/4" size of flate iron I/C painting cost wt not les 34 LBS of finished grills (S.I.NO:26 P:NO:93)	4	180.50	P:Sft	778
35	M/Fixing steel grated door with 1/16"thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" thick or 3/4"Sq:bars 4"C.C with locking arrange ment.(S.I.NO:24 P:NO:99).	56	594.57	P:Sft	33296
36	Providing & fixing iron collapsible.	36	387.04	P:Sft	13980
37	S/Filling sand under floor & plugging in weels.	579	1141.25	%Cft	6612
38	Primary cost of chalk under distempering. (S.I.NO:23 P:NO:54).	5223	442.75	% Sft	23124
39	Ditempering three coast:(S.I.NO: P:)	5223	1079.65	% Sft	56387
40	Preparing the surface & panting with weater coat I/C Rubbing the surface with rubbing brick / sand paper filling the voids with chalk / plaster of paris & then painting with weather coat of approved make (S.I.No: 38 (a) P:No: 56).	3626	1948.10	% Sft	70636
41	White washing three coast.(S.I.NO: P:)	929	829.95	% Sft	7708
42	Painting New Surface guard bars. (S.I.NO: 5 © P:77).	1142	1270.83	% Sft	14513
43	Painting New Surface doors & Windows.	353	2116.41	% Sft	7471

G:Tota 1975853

X.E.N.

PART:(B)

WATER SUPPLY & SANATARY FITTING:

S:NO:	ITEM OF WORK:	QTY:	RATE:	UNIT:	AMOUNT:
1	P/F squatting type white glazed of flu sine cistern with internal fitting & flush pipe with bend and making requisite numbers of holes in wall plinth & floor for pipe connection & making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (11) with 4" dia either ware trap and plastic thimble.(S.I.NO:1 (b)ii P:1).	2	5088.0 P:Each		10176
2	P/Fixing 24"x18" lavatory basin in white glazed the cost of W.I or C.I Antilever brackets 6" Built into wall painted white in two coat after a primary coat of red lead paint a pair of 1/2" dia chrome lead paint a pair of 1/2" dia chrome plate pillar traps 1-1/2" dia rubber plug & chrome plated brass chain 1-1/4" dia malleable iron or cp brass traps malleable iron or brass union & making requisite number of holes in walls plinth & floor for pipe connection & making good in C:C 1:2:4. (Standard Pattern) (S.I.NO: 8 P:NO:3).	1	4253.9 P:Each		4254
3	P/F in position Nylon connection complete with 1/2" dia brass stop cock with pare of brass nuts and lining joints to nylon connection.(S.I NO:23 P:6).	20	209.1 P:Each		4182
4	P/F 4" dia C.I Soil & Vent pipes i/c cutting & fitting and extra painting to match the colour of building. (S.I.NO:1 P:9).	48	103.4 P:Rft		4963
5	P/F 4" dia Plain bend of the required degree i/c extra painting to match the color of the building. (S.I.NO:10 P:NO: 10).	2	566.70 P:Nos		1133
6	P/F 4" dia C.I Terminal guard.(S.I.NO:11 P:10).	2	115.1 P:Each		230
7	P/F G:I pipes with special clamps with fitting i/c the cost of breaking through in walls & plinth & floor for pipe connection and making good in CC 1:2:4. (S.I.NO:1 P:NO:12).				
	(a) 1/2" dia.	100	73.21 P:Rft		7321
	(b) 3/4" dia.	139.5	95.79 P:Rft		13363
8	S/F long Bib Cock of super quality with C.P head 1/2" dia. (S.I.NO:1 (a) P:NO:16).	1	1109.46 P:Each		1109
9	S/F in position stop Cock 1/2" dia (Standard Pattern:)				
	1/2" dia	11	91.95 P:Each		1011

6
X.E.N.